

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1123 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 201 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013

Imran @ Murtuza Mohibiali Mohammadali Khan ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

Mohammad Ajim Abdul Salim Kahn @bhau ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013

Shakil Sattar Memon ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ Mahaprabhu ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim Shaikh ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1463 OF 2013  
In  
CR. APPEAL 1 OF 2013

Bharat Pukhraj Jain ....Appellant  
V/S  
Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa And ....Respondent  
Ors

WITH  
CR. APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla Shaikh ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2015  
In  
CR. APPEAL 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2015

In  
CR. APPEAL 1356 OF 2012

The State Of Maharashtra ....Appellant  
V/S  
Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansoori ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2018

In  
CR. APPEAL 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2018

In  
CR. APPEAL 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

Ms.Rohini Dandekar, Advocate for Applicant in  
APPA/1123/2017

Ms.Sayali D i/b Kuldeep Patil, Advocate for Appellant in  
Apeal/116/2013 Ms.Zeba Sikora i/b Dr Y M Chaudhary,  
Advocate for Appellant in Apeal 70/2013 and 1222/2013.

Mr.V.V.Gangurde, APP for the State.

**CORAM :** B.R. GAVAI &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ  
**DATE :** 8th June, 2018

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 22/06/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**