

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 201 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ Mahaprabhu ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1123 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2018

In

CR. APPEAL 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2018

In

CR. APPEAL 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1236 OF 2018

In

CR. APPEAL 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ Mahaprabhu ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

Mr Abhaykumar Apte, Appt. Adv. Fr. Legal Aid.

Ms Rohini Aahuja i/by Dr Yug Mohit Chaudhry For Appellant

**CORAM :** A.S. OKA &  
A.S. GADKARI, JJ

**DATE :** 21st January, 2019

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25/01/2019 at 11.00 a.m.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**