

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.614 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.602 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.528 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1123 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013

FIROZ MUSLIM JAMBURA)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013

IMRAN @ MURTUZA MOHIBIALI)
MOHAMMADALI KHAN)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

ABDUL RAHAN ABDUL AJIM SHAIKH)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

MOHAMMAD AJIM ABDUL SALIMKHAN)
@ BHAU)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013**

SHAKIL SATTAR MENON)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

ATUL GUNAKAR SHETTY @ MAHAPRABHU)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013**

MOHAMMAD ILIYAS AHMEDSHAIKH@ PAPA)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2004

MOHAMMAD SHAFI SAMIULLA SHAIKH)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2021

HEYAS MOHAMMAD SHAFI MANSURI)...APPELLANT
Vs.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...APPLICANT
Vs.
HEYAS MOHAMMAD SHAFI MANSOORI)...RESPONDENT

Ms. Payoshi Roy i/by Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

Date : June 22, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel Ms. Roy appearing on behalf of the appellants invited our attention to the order dated 7th June 2022 passed by the Division Bench. It seems that due to non availability of the

Division Bench, appeals could not be listed before the Court on the scheduled date, i.e., on 21st June 2022. The office is directed to list the appeals for final hearing disposal on 7th July 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

[Shrikant D. Kulkarni, J.]

[Prasanna B. Varale, J.]