

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 602 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 528 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1123 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013**

Firoz Muslim Jambura ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013**

Imran @ Murtuza Mohibiali

Mohammadali Khan ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013**

Bharat Pukhraj Jain ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014**

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim Shaikh ... Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013**

Mohammad Ajim Abdul Salim Khan @Bhau ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013**

Shakil Sattar Memon ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ Mahaprabhu ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013**

Mohammad Ilyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014**

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla Shaikh ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri ... Respondent

Mr. Shantanu Phanse Appointed Advocate for Appellant/Accused No.9.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia APP, for State.
Mr. Muzaffar Y. Patel for Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 116 of 2013.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 25th JULY 2022.

PC. :

Learned APP pointed out that, some of the Appeals in present group are of even years.

In view thereof, Registry is directed to verify roster and place the Appeals before appropriate bench.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]