

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3949 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012
With
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for appellant in APEAL/69/2013,
APEAL/70/2013, APEAL/1005/2014

Adv. Gaurav Bhawnani for the appellant in APEAL/1356/2012

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C.:

1. We have heard Mr. Chaudhary, learned counsel for the appellant for sometime in the matter. However, since we are already in overnight part heard matter, we feel it appropriate to adjourn the matter on 20/02/2023, at the end of daily board.

(R. N. LADDHA, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)